TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resource Acquisition Corp.		12/22/1986	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Natural Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 310	
City:	Woodland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98674	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1048882	LOG BOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 222-9981

Email: mcohen@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Cohen

Address Line 1: 1211 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suites 1600-1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091888-125146 NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Cohen
Signature:	/mac/
Date:	09/18/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0535

900058211

Total Attachments: 2 source=change of name#page1.tif source=change of name#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0536

state of Belaware



Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE "RESOURCE ACQUISITION CORP.", WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1977, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RESOURCE ACQUISITION CORP.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS CORPORATE TITLE TO "U.S. NATIONAL RESOURCES, INC.", ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1986, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "U.S. NATIONAL RESOURCES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, CHANGING ITS CORPORATE TITLE TO "U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.", ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1987, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



721212145

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

*9126705

DATE:

07/30/1991

CONTINUED ON PAGE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0537

State of Belaware



Office of Secretary of State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HERBBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

721211145

Michael Harkins, Secretary of Smte

AUTHENTICATION:

*3126705

DATE:

07/30/1991

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 09/18/2006